

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27353-27355/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2004 in LPA No. 264/2004
with WP(S) 1628/2003 & CC No. 362/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND
AT RANCHI)

KISHUN MAHTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1676 of 2005

(With I.A. No.1 - for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.M. Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Shalini Daftuar,Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call the matters after two weeks.

The letter filed by learned counsel for the respondent is ignored as

there is no question of filing a counter affidavit since no notice has been issued

as yet.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master