

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27353-27355/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 20/08/2004 in LPA No.264/2004 with Writ Petition (S) No.16
28 of

2003 and Contempt Case (Civil) No.362 of 2004) of The HIGH COURT OF
JHARKHAND AT

RANCHI)

KISHUN MAHTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment an
d impleadment and with

prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2005 CC NO. 1676

With I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Anand, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

We see no reason to interfere.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R. Bha

tia)

Court Master

Court Mast

er